

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0469, Version: 1

Clerk 12/13/2021

A MOTION confirming the appointment of Alina Santillan to the King County cultural development authority (4Culture) board.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the charter for the King County cultural development authority (4Culture), councilmember Jeanne Kohl-Welles, representing council district four notified Alina Santillan by a November 30, 2021, letter of the appointment to the 4Culture board of directors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The King County district four appointment of Alina Santillan to Board Position

NUMBER of the King County cultural development authority (4Culture) board, for a three-year term, to expire on December 31, 2024, is hereby confirmed.